Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **MERGER**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alibris		05/14/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alibris, Inc.
Street Address:	1250 45th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Emeryville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78162649	CALL OFF THE SEARCH
Registration Number:	2388383	ALIBRIS
Registration Number:	2413794	BIBLIOCITY
Registration Number:	2724415	BOOKS YOU THOUGHT YOU'D NEVER FIND
Registration Number:	2412164	COMICMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900008167

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 988-8500 Phone:

Email: trademark@fenwick.com Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041-2008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31024-00070

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0728

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Abel, Esq.			
Total Attachments: 1 source=alibris merger document#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0729



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALIBRIS", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALIBRIS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALIBRIS, INC. ", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 1:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER IS THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3112705

DATE: 05-14-04

3759178 8100M

040355041

RECORDED: 05/17/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0730